
Race

6 Hours of Silverstone

FIA WEC

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

159 1'40.303 211.86:01'53.028Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team2 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 1941  8LMP1    H

156 1'40.657 211.06:01'07.616Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing6 MSARRAZIN / CONWAY / KOBAYASHI 193 1 Laps 1 Laps2  7LMP1    H

155 1'46.246 199.96:01'24.784Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing13 DTUSCHER / KRAIHAMER / IMPERATORI 183 11 Laps 10 Laps3  8LMP1

141 1'46.235 200.06:01'13.867Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing12 DPROST / PIQUET JR / HEIDFELD 181 13 Laps 2 Laps4  9LMP1

73 1'49.684 193.76:02'08.750LIGIER JS P2 - NissanRGR Sport by Morand43 DGONZALEZ / ALBUQUERQUE / SENNA 179 15 Laps 2 Laps5  7LMP2

2 1'48.909 195.16:02'40.804LIGIER JS P2 - NissanExtreme Speed Motorsports31 DDALZIEL / DERANI / CUMMING 179 15 Laps 32.0546  7LMP2

135 1'49.506 194.06:02'50.668Oreca 05 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / BERTHON / RAST 179 15 Laps 9.8647  7LMP2

138 1'49.860 193.46:02'00.231Alpine A460 - NissanSignatech Alpine36 DMENEZES / LAPIERRE / RICHELMI 178 16 Laps 1 Laps8  8LMP2

40 1'50.996 191.46:01'43.486Gibson 015S - NissanStrakka Racing42 DLEVENTIS / WATTS / KANE 177 17 Laps 1 Laps9  7LMP2

3 1'50.208 192.86:02'41.276Oreca 05 - NissanManor45 DRAO / BRADLEY / MERHI 177 17 Laps 57.79010  7LMP2

148 1'50.004 193.16:01'30.683Alpine A460 - NissanBaxi DC Racing Alpine35 DCHENG / TUNG / PANCIATICI 176 18 Laps 1 Laps11  7LMP2

3 1'51.071 191.36:02'40.593BR01 - NissanSMP Racing37 DPETROV / LADYGIN / SHAYTAR 176 18 Laps 1'09.91012  7LMP2

6 1'51.038 191.36:02'50.333LIGIER JS P2 - NissanExtreme Speed Motorsports30 DSHARP / BROWN / VAN OVERBEEK 175 19 Laps 1 Laps13  8LMP2

3 1'47.057 198.46:01'41.323CLM P1/01 - AERBykolles Racing Team4 DTRUMMER / WEBB / ROSSITER 172 22 Laps 3 Laps14  7LMP1

132 1'51.182 191.16:02'39.011BR01 - NissanSMP Racing27 DMINASSIAN / MEDIANI 171 23 Laps 1 Laps15  9LMP2

5 1'41.076 210.26:01'27.956Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing5 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI / NAKAJIMA 170 24 Laps 1 Laps16  7LMP1    H

2 1'59.753 177.46:02'16.062Ferrari 488 GTEAF Corse71 MRIGON / BIRD 167 27 Laps 3 Laps17  5LMGTE Pro

124 1'58.885 178.76:01'44.900Ferrari 488 GTEAF Corse51 MBRUNI / CALADO 166 28 Laps 1 Laps18  6LMGTE Pro

27 2'00.535 176.26:02'18.684Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 DTHIIM / SØRENSEN / TURNER 166 28 Laps 33.78419  7LMGTE Pro

2 2'01.857 174.36:02'50.140Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK67 MFRANCHITTI / PRIAULX / TINCKNELL 165 29 Laps 1 Laps20  6LMGTE Pro

2 2'01.214 175.36:02'51.255Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK66 MJOHNSON / MÜCKE / PLA 165 29 Laps 1.11521  6LMGTE Pro

146 2'02.529 173.46:02'09.837Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse83 MPERRODO / COLLARD / AGUAS 163 31 Laps 2 Laps22  5LMGTE Am

6 2'02.501 173.46:01'58.093Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 DDALLA LANA / LAMY / LAUDA 162 32 Laps 1 Laps23  6LMGTE Am

135 2'02.241 173.86:02'47.302Chevrolet Corvette C7Larbre Competition50 MYAMAGISHI / RAGUES / RUBERTI 161 33 Laps 1 Laps24  7LMGTE Am

60 2'01.005 175.66:01'11.429Porsche 911 RSR (2016)Dempsey - Proton Racing77 MLIETZ / CHRISTENSEN 154 40 Laps 7 Laps25  7LMGTE Pro

93 2'01.704 174.66:02'15.767Porsche 911 RSRKCMG78 MRIED / HENZLER / CAMATHIAS 154 40 Laps 1'04.33826  6LMGTE Am

4 2'01.643 174.66:01'24.595Porsche 911 RSRAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing88 MAL QUBAISI / HEINEMEIER HANSSON / BACHLER 153 41 Laps 1 Laps27  6LMGTE Am

  Not classified

48 2'00.778 175.95:33'57.232Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 DSTANAWAY / REES 151  7LMGTE Pro

3 1'50.717 191.94:51'09.873Oreca 05 - NissanManor44 DGRAVES / STEVENS / JAKES 129  8LMP2

3 1'40.309 211.82:01'46.130Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team1 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 70  2LMP1    H

4 1'40.628 211.12:02'51.810Audi R18Audi Sport Team Joest8 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / JARVIS 69  2LMP1    H

2 2'02.617 173.32:01'43.215Porsche 911 RSRGulf Racing86 MWAINWRIGHT / CARROLL / BARKER 56  2LMGTE Am

  Excluded:

3 1'40.461 211.56:01'06.963Audi R18Audi Sport Team Joest7 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER / TRÉLUYER 194  7LMP1    H

Nº 7 EXCLUDED FROM RACE DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 27

SUBJECT TO APPEAL
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Timekeeper:Stewards:

11,06 ºCTrack Temp: 13,89 ºC Air Temp:

17/04/2016 Page 1 / 1



FIA WEC

6 Hours of Silverstone

Qualifying

Provisional Classification

DriversNr. GapTimeLMGTE LMPTeam

1:53.2041 7 1:53.204M. FÄSSLER / A. LOTTERER / B. TRÉLUYER Audi Sport Team Joest LMP1    H

1:53.308 0.104 0.1042 8 1:53.308L. DI GRASSI / L. DUVAL / O. JARVIS Audi Sport Team Joest LMP1    H

1:54.150 0.946 0.8423 1 1:54.150T. BERNHARD / M. WEBBER / B. HARTLEY Porsche Team LMP1    H

1:54.266 1.062 0.1164 2 1:54.266R. DUMAS / N. JANI / M. LIEB Porsche Team LMP1    H

1:58.200 4.996 3.9345 6 1:58.200S. SARRAZIN / M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI Toyota Gazoo Racing LMP1    H

2:00.109 6.905 1.9096 5 2:00.109A. DAVIDSON / S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA Toyota Gazoo Racing LMP1    H

2:08.332 15.128 8.2237 4 2:08.332S. TRUMMER / O. WEBB / J. ROSSITER Bykolles Racing Team LMP1

2:08.479 15.275 0.1478 26 2:08.479R. RUSINOV / N. BERTHON / R. RAST G-Drive Racing LMP2

2:09.632 16.428 1.1539 31 2:09.632R. DALZIEL / L. DERANI / C. CUMMING Extreme Speed Motorsports LMP2

2:10.295 17.091 0.66310 43 2:10.295R. GONZALEZ / F. ALBUQUERQUE / B. SENNA RGR Sport by Morand LMP2

2:10.627 17.423 0.33211 27 2:10.627N. MINASSIAN / M. MEDIANI SMP Racing LMP2

2:11.023 17.819 0.39612 37 2:11.023V. PETROV / K. LADYGIN / V. SHAYTAR SMP Racing LMP2

2:11.893 18.689 0.87013 45 2:11.893M. RAO / R. BRADLEY / R. MERHI Manor LMP2

2:12.221 19.017 0.32814 36 2:12.221G. MENEZES / N. LAPIERRE / S. RICHELMI Signatech Alpine LMP2

2:12.440 19.236 0.21915 71 2:12.440D. RIGON / S. BIRD AF Corse LMGTE Pro

2:13.105 19.901 0.66516 44 2:13.105T. GRAVES / W. STEVENS / J. JAKES Manor LMP2

2:13.729 20.525 0.62417 42 2:13.729N. LEVENTIS / D. WATTS / J. KANE Strakka Racing LMP2

2:13.822 20.618 0.09318 77 2:13.822R. LIETZ / M. CHRISTENSEN Dempsey - Proton Racing LMGTE Pro

2:14.475 21.271 0.65319 66 2:14.475B. JOHNSON / S. MÜCKE / O. PLA Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK LMGTE Pro

2:14.863 21.659 0.38820 35 2:14.863D. CHENG / H. TUNG / N. PANCIATICI Baxi DC Racing Alpine LMP2

2:15.102 21.898 0.23921 88 2:15.102K. AL QUBAISI / D. HEINEMEIER HANSSON / K. BACHLER Abu Dhabi-Proton Racing LMGTE Am

2:17.367 24.163 2.26522 67 2:17.367M. FRANCHITTI / A. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK LMGTE Pro

2:17.399 24.195 0.03223 78 2:17.399C. RIED / W. HENZLER / J. CAMATHIAS KCMG LMGTE Am

2:18.344 25.140 0.94524 50 2:18.344Y. YAMAGISHI / P. RAGUES / P. RUBERTI Larbre Competition LMGTE Am

2:19.084 25.880 0.74025 86 2:19.084M. WAINWRIGHT / A. CARROLL / B. BARKER Gulf Racing LMGTE Am

2:20.131 26.927 1.04726 83 2:20.131F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / R. AGUAS AF Corse LMGTE Am

2:20.410 27.206 0.27927 30 2:20.410S. SHARP / E. BROWN / J. VAN OVERBEEK Extreme Speed Motorsports LMP2

2:21.091 27.887 0.68128 97 2:21.091R. STANAWAY / F. REES Aston Martin Racing LMGTE Pro

2:22.252 29.048 1.16129 95 2:22.252N. THIIM / M. SØRENSEN / D. TURNER Aston Martin Racing LMGTE Pro

2:23.005 29.801 0.75330 98 2:23.005P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDA Aston Martin Racing LMGTE Am

2:07.841 14.637 15.16431 12 2:07.841N. PROST / N. PIQUET JR / N. HEIDFELD Rebellion Racing LMP1

2:11.589 18.385 3.74832 51 2:11.589G. BRUNI / J. CALADO AF Corse LMGTE Pro

33 13 M. TUSCHER / D. KRAIHAMER / A. IMPERATORI Rebellion Racing LMP1

Timekeeper:Race Director:
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FIA WEC

6 Hours of Silverstone

Free Practice 2

Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:39.655 213.2- -T. BERNHARD / M. WEBBER / B. HARTLEYPorsche Team 3521 1 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

1:41.344 209.6+1.689 +1.689R. DUMAS / N. JANI / M. LIEBPorsche Team 2122 2 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

1:41.454 209.4+1.799 +0.110L. DI GRASSI / L. DUVAL / O. JARVISAudi Sport Team Joest 42233 8 MAudi R18 LMP1    H

1:41.523 209.2+1.868 +0.069S. SARRAZIN / M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHIToyota Gazoo Racing 41144 6 MToyota TS050 - Hybrid LMP1    H

1:41.678 208.9+2.023 +0.155M. FÄSSLER / A. LOTTERER / B. TRÉLUYERAudi Sport Team Joest 41245 7 MAudi R18 LMP1    H

1:42.963 206.3+3.308 +1.285A. DAVIDSON / S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMAToyota Gazoo Racing 33106 5 MToyota TS050 - Hybrid LMP1    H

1:46.428 199.6+6.773 +3.465M. TUSCHER / D. KRAIHAMER / A. IMPERATORIRebellion Racing 3677 13 DRebellion R-One - AER LMP1

1:47.685 197.3+8.030 +1.257N. PROST / N. PIQUET JR / N. HEIDFELDRebellion Racing 32288 12 DRebellion R-One - AER LMP1

1:48.590 195.6+8.935 +0.905S. TRUMMER / O. WEBB / J. ROSSITERBykolles Racing Team 2849 4 DCLM P1/01 - AER LMP1

1:49.632 193.8+9.977 +1.042N. LEVENTIS / D. WATTS / J. KANEStrakka Racing 343110 42 DGibson 015S - Nissan LMP2

1:49.696 193.7+10.041 +0.064T. GRAVES / W. STEVENS / J. JAKESManor 231811 44 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

1:49.757 193.6+10.102 +0.061G. MENEZES / N. LAPIERRE / S. RICHELMISignatech Alpine 35812 36 DAlpine A460 - Nissan LMP2

1:49.994 193.1+10.339 +0.237M. RAO / R. BRADLEY / R. MERHIManor 292413 45 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

1:50.026 193.1+10.371 +0.032R. DALZIEL / L. DERANI / C. CUMMINGExtreme Speed Motorsports 35514 31 DLIGIER JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

1:50.268 192.7+10.613 +0.242R. RUSINOV / N. BERTHON / R. RASTG-Drive Racing 392315 26 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

1:50.712 191.9+11.057 +0.444R. GONZALEZ / F. ALBUQUERQUE / B. SENNARGR Sport by Morand 322416 43 DLIGIER JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

1:51.946 189.8+12.291 +1.234V. PETROV / K. LADYGIN / V. SHAYTARSMP Racing 23417 37 DBR01 - Nissan LMP2

1:52.082 189.5+12.427 +0.136S. SHARP / E. BROWN / J. VAN OVERBEEKExtreme Speed Motorsports 33618 30 DLIGIER JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

1:52.305 189.2+12.650 +0.223D. CHENG / H. TUNG / N. PANCIATICIBaxi DC Racing Alpine 281719 35 DAlpine A460 - Nissan LMP2

1:52.680 188.5+13.025 +0.375N. MINASSIAN / M. MEDIANISMP Racing 23920 27 DBR01 - Nissan LMP2

2:00.107 176.9+20.452 +7.427G. BRUNI / J. CALADOAF Corse 352021 51 MFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE Pro

2:00.306 176.6+20.651 +0.199D. RIGON / S. BIRDAF Corse 342922 71 MFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE Pro

2:01.314 175.1+21.659 +1.008R. LIETZ / M. CHRISTENSENDempsey - Proton Racing 332823 77 MPorsche 911 RSR (2016) LMGTE Pro

2:02.081 174.0+22.426 +0.767M. WAINWRIGHT / A. CARROLL / B. BARKERGulf Racing 33824 86 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

2:02.525 173.4+22.870 +0.444R. STANAWAY / F. REESAston Martin Racing 242025 97 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

2:02.775 173.0+23.120 +0.250B. JOHNSON / S. MÜCKE / O. PLAFord Chip Ganassi Team UK 331026 66 MFord GT LMGTE Pro

2:02.788 173.0+23.133 +0.013P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDAAston Martin Racing 342927 98 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Am

2:02.911 172.8+23.256 +0.123Y. YAMAGISHI / P. RAGUES / P. RUBERTILarbre Competition 312028 50 MChevrolet Corvette C7 LMGTE Am

2:03.005 172.7+23.350 +0.094K. AL QUBAISI / D. HEINEMEIER HANSS / K. BACHLERAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing 32729 88 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

2:03.075 172.6+23.420 +0.070M. FRANCHITTI / A. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELLFord Chip Ganassi Team UK 341830 67 MFord GT LMGTE Pro

2:03.229 172.4+23.574 +0.154F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / R. AGUASAF Corse 342831 83 MFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE Am

2:03.253 172.4+23.598 +0.024N. THIIM / M. SØRENSEN / D. TURNERAston Martin Racing 281132 95 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

2:03.392 172.2+23.737 +0.139C. RIED / W. HENZLER / J. CAMATHIASKCMG 24533 78 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

1:39.655Lap 2 213.2 KphBrendon HARTLEYFastest Lap

Track Status: WET

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 9,00 ºC9,44 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:

15/04/2016 Page 1 / 1



FIA WEC

6 Hours of Silverstone

Free Practice 1

Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:42.182 207.9- -T. BERNHARD / M. WEBBER / B. HARTLEYPorsche Team 41381 1 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

1:42.996 206.3+0.814 +0.814R. DUMAS / N. JANI / M. LIEBPorsche Team 43372 2 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

1:43.765 204.7+1.583 +0.769A. DAVIDSON / S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMAToyota Gazoo Racing 29253 5 MToyota TS050 - Hybrid LMP1    H

1:43.917 204.4+1.735 +0.152L. DI GRASSI / L. DUVAL / O. JARVISAudi Sport Team Joest 35334 8 MAudi R18 LMP1    H

1:45.936 200.5+3.754 +2.019S. SARRAZIN / M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHIToyota Gazoo Racing 26135 6 MToyota TS050 - Hybrid LMP1    H

1:46.496 199.5+4.314 +0.560M. FÄSSLER / A. LOTTERER / B. TRÉLUYERAudi Sport Team Joest 27156 7 MAudi R18 LMP1    H

1:48.860 195.1+6.678 +2.364S. TRUMMER / O. WEBB / J. ROSSITERBykolles Racing Team 31317 4 DCLM P1/01 - AER LMP1

1:50.428 192.4+8.246 +1.568R. RUSINOV / N. BERTHON / R. RASTG-Drive Racing 28208 26 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

1:50.500 192.2+8.318 +0.072M. TUSCHER / D. KRAIHAMER / A. IMPERATORIRebellion Racing 15149 13 DRebellion R-One - AER LMP1

1:51.278 190.9+9.096 +0.778D. CHENG / H. TUNG / N. PANCIATICIBaxi DC Racing Alpine 353210 35 DAlpine A460 - Nissan LMP2

1:51.425 190.7+9.243 +0.147R. GONZALEZ / F. ALBUQUERQUE / B. SENNARGR Sport by Morand 222111 43 DLIGIER JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

1:51.792 190.0+9.610 +0.367M. RAO / R. BRADLEY / R. MERHIManor 302512 45 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

1:51.918 189.8+9.736 +0.126V. PETROV / K. LADYGIN / V. SHAYTARSMP Racing 313113 37 DBR01 - Nissan LMP2

1:52.159 189.4+9.977 +0.241N. LEVENTIS / D. WATTS / J. KANEStrakka Racing 362914 42 DGibson 015S - Nissan LMP2

1:52.191 189.4+10.009 +0.032S. SHARP / E. BROWN / J. VAN OVERBEEKExtreme Speed Motorsports 252015 30 DLIGIER JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

1:52.651 188.6+10.469 +0.460G. MENEZES / N. LAPIERRE / S. RICHELMISignatech Alpine 332416 36 DAlpine A460 - Nissan LMP2

1:52.831 188.3+10.649 +0.180R. DALZIEL / L. DERANI / C. CUMMINGExtreme Speed Motorsports 372917 31 DLIGIER JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

1:53.278 187.5+11.096 +0.447T. GRAVES / W. STEVENS / J. JAKESManor 252518 44 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

1:53.535 187.1+11.353 +0.257N. PROST / N. PIQUET JR / N. HEIDFELDRebellion Racing 171619 12 DRebellion R-One - AER LMP1

1:54.072 186.2+11.890 +0.537N. MINASSIAN / M. MEDIANISMP Racing 221820 27 DBR01 - Nissan LMP2

2:01.067 175.5+18.885 +6.995G. BRUNI / J. CALADOAF Corse 261921 51 MFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE Pro

2:02.218 173.8+20.036 +1.151D. RIGON / S. BIRDAF Corse 282822 71 MFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE Pro

2:02.378 173.6+20.196 +0.160R. LIETZ / M. CHRISTENSENDempsey - Proton Racing 211223 77 MPorsche 911 RSR (2016) LMGTE Pro

2:02.675 173.2+20.493 +0.297B. JOHNSON / S. MÜCKE / O. PLAFord Chip Ganassi Team UK 262124 66 MFord GT LMGTE Pro

2:02.887 172.9+20.705 +0.212M. FRANCHITTI / A. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELLFord Chip Ganassi Team UK 302925 67 MFord GT LMGTE Pro

2:04.093 171.2+21.911 +1.206F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / R. AGUASAF Corse 333126 83 MFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE Am

2:04.176 171.1+21.994 +0.083M. WAINWRIGHT / A. CARROLL / B. BARKERGulf Racing 322427 86 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

2:04.344 170.8+22.162 +0.168K. AL QUBAISI / D. HEINEMEIER HANSS / K. BACHLERAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing 22928 88 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

2:04.622 170.5+22.440 +0.278P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDAAston Martin Racing 323029 98 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Am

2:05.110 169.8+22.928 +0.488Y. YAMAGISHI / P. RAGUES / P. RUBERTILarbre Competition 311730 50 MChevrolet Corvette C7 LMGTE Am

2:05.142 169.8+22.960 +0.032R. STANAWAY / F. REESAston Martin Racing 323131 97 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

2:05.828 168.8+23.646 +0.686N. THIIM / M. SØRENSEN / D. TURNERAston Martin Racing 332332 95 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

2:05.959 168.7+23.777 +0.131C. RIED / W. HENZLER / J. CAMATHIASKCMG 211233 78 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

1:42.182Lap 38 207.9 KphTimo BERNHARDFastest Lap

Track Status: WET

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 9,33 ºC10,56 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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